 EV1531DQ-002A
 Low Power, Triple Output Step-Up
 Plus Charge Pump for TFT Bias
10/07, Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
Monolithic Power Systems
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The EV1531DQ-002A Evaluation Board is
designed to demonstrate the capabilities of

478-1567-1-ND
2 C2, C5 Ceramic Capacitor, 10nF,
50V, 0805, X7R
AVX:0805C103KAT2A Digikey:
478-1383-1-ND
2 C6,C7 Ceramic Capacitor, 0.1µF,
50V, 0805, X7R
AVX:08055C104KAT2A Digikey:
478-1395-1-ND
2 C9,C11 Ceramic Capacitor, 56pF,
50V, 0805, NPO
AVX:08055A560JAT2A Digikey:
478-1313-1-ND
1 L1 Inductor, 33µH, 740mA  Coicraft:LP06013--333KX
1 U1 MP1531DQ, QFN16 MPS: MP1531DQ
2 R1,R11 Resistor, 100kΩ, 0805, 5% Panasonic: ERJ-6GEYJ104V Digikey:
P100KACT-ND
1 R4 Resistor, 5.6kΩ, 0805, 5% Panasonic: ERJ-6ENF562V Digikey:
P5.6KCCT-ND
1 R2 Resistor, 30.1kΩ, 0805, 1% Panasonic: ERJ-6GEYJ303V Digikey:
P30KACT-ND
3 R3,R5,R8 Resistor, 10kΩ, 0805, 1% Panasonic: ERJ-6GEYJ103V Digikey:
P10KACT-ND
1 R9 Resistor, 110kΩ, 0805, 1% Panasonic: ERJ-6GEY114V Digikey:
P110KACT-ND
2 R6,R10 Resistor, 10Ω, 0805, 5% Panasonic: ERJ-6GEYJ100V Digikey:
P10ACT-ND
1 R7 Resistor, 80.6kΩ, 0805, 1% Panasonic: ERJ-6ENF8062V Digikey:
P80.6KCCT-ND
1 JP1 Conn Jumper Sullins: STC02SYAN Digikey:
S9000-ND
EV1531DQ-002A – LOW PWR, TRI-OUTPUT STEP-UP + CHARGE PUMP FOR TFT BIAS